

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDDERS

- 1.1.1.A. Project: 22167.00 Gadsden Water Reverse Osmosis Treatment Process
- 1.1.1.B. Owner: Gadsden Water Works & Sewer Board
- 1.1.1.C. Engineer: InSite Engineering, LLC.
- 1.1.1.D. Separate sealed bids for the Gadsden Water Reverse Osmosis Treatment Process will be received by the Gadsden Water Works & Sewer Board in the Board Room located at 515 N Albert Rains Boulevard, Gadsden, Alabama 35901.
- 1.1.1.E. DATES OF MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND BID OPENING WILL BE DETERMINED AT A LATER DATE.
- 1.1.1.F. THE OWNER WILL BE PRE-QUALIFYING GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTORS FOR THIS PROJECT. Prequalification packages are available from InSite Engineering, LLC (205-733-9696) at no charge. Prequalification packages must be submitted for consideration no later than 4:00 PM local time Thursday, March 7, 2024.
- 1.1.1.G. Documents for prequalification and bidding purposes must be obtained directly from InSite Engineering, LLC, 5800 Feldspar Way, Hoover, Alabama 35244. Once available, all prequalification packages, plans, specifications, and contract documents may be examined and obtained 24 hours per day at no charge from the Online Plan Room at www.insiteengineering.org.

END OF ADVERTISEMENT